CH \$790.00 603514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPIRALEDGE, INC.		03/18/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL REPUBLIC CAPITAL, LLC
Street Address:	900 Camp Street
Internal Address:	Suite 460
City:	New Orleans
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70130
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Registration Number: 6035141 TEND SMART FARM Serial Number: 87910058 PRACTYCE Serial Number: 87841919 FARMYARD Serial Number: 87841907 FARMYARD Serial Number: 87803834 TEND SMART GARDEN Registration Number: 5565913 Registration Number: 5764781 TEND SMART FARM Registration Number: 87631412 LIVEWILD Serial Number: 87631412 LIVEWILD Serial Number: 87002938 PICKD Registration Number: 5604620 YOGA OUTLET Registration Number: 5419209 EVERYDAY YOGA Registration Number: 5428725 TEND Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI Registration Number: 5023235 CLUBSWIM	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 87841919 FARMYARD Serial Number: 87841907 FARMYARD Serial Number: 87803834 TEND SMART GARDEN Registration Number: 5565913 Registration Number: 5764781 TEND SMART FARM Registration Number: 5572424 SWIM.COM Serial Number: 87631412 LIVEWILD Serial Number: 87002938 PICKD Registration Number: 5604620 YOGA OUTLET Registration Number: 5419209 EVERYDAY YOGA Registration Number: 5443772 Registration Number: 5428725 TEND Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI	Registration Number:	6035141	TEND SMART FARM
Serial Number: 87841907 FARMYARD Serial Number: 87803834 TEND SMART GARDEN Registration Number: 5565913 Registration Number: 5764781 TEND SMART FARM Registration Number: 5572424 SWIM.COM Serial Number: 87631412 LIVEWILD Serial Number: 87002938 PICKD Registration Number: 5604620 YOGA OUTLET Registration Number: 5449209 EVERYDAY YOGA Registration Number: 5443772 TEND Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI	Serial Number:	87910058	PRACTYCE
Serial Number:87803834TEND SMART GARDENRegistration Number:5565913Registration Number:5764781TEND SMART FARMRegistration Number:5572424SWIM.COMSerial Number:87631412LIVEWILDSerial Number:87002938PICKDRegistration Number:5604620YOGA OUTLETRegistration Number:5584077YOGAOUTLET.COMRegistration Number:5419209EVERYDAY YOGARegistration Number:5428725TENDRegistration Number:4887848SPORTI	Serial Number:	87841919	FARMYARD
Registration Number: 5565913 Registration Number: 5764781 TEND SMART FARM Registration Number: 5572424 SWIM.COM Serial Number: 87631412 LIVEWILD Serial Number: 87002938 PICKD Registration Number: 5604620 YOGA OUTLET Registration Number: 5584077 YOGAOUTLET.COM Registration Number: 5419209 EVERYDAY YOGA Registration Number: 5443772 Registration Number: 5428725 TEND Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI	Serial Number:	87841907	FARMYARD
Registration Number: 5764781 TEND SMART FARM Registration Number: 5572424 SWIM.COM Serial Number: 87631412 LIVEWILD Serial Number: 87002938 PICKD Registration Number: 5604620 YOGA OUTLET Registration Number: 5584077 YOGAOUTLET.COM Registration Number: 5419209 EVERYDAY YOGA Registration Number: 5443772 Registration Number: 5428725 TEND Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI	Serial Number:	87803834	TEND SMART GARDEN
Registration Number: 5572424 SWIM.COM Serial Number: 87631412 LIVEWILD Serial Number: 87002938 PICKD Registration Number: 5604620 YOGA OUTLET Registration Number: 5584077 YOGAOUTLET.COM Registration Number: 5419209 EVERYDAY YOGA Registration Number: 5443772 Registration Number: 5428725 TEND Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI	Registration Number:	5565913	
Serial Number: 87631412 LIVEWILD Serial Number: 87002938 PICKD Registration Number: 5604620 YOGA OUTLET Registration Number: 5584077 YOGAOUTLET.COM Registration Number: 5419209 EVERYDAY YOGA Registration Number: 5428725 TEND Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI	Registration Number:	5764781	TEND SMART FARM
Serial Number:87002938PICKDRegistration Number:5604620YOGA OUTLETRegistration Number:5584077YOGAOUTLET.COMRegistration Number:5419209EVERYDAY YOGARegistration Number:5443772TENDRegistration Number:4887848SPORTI	Registration Number:	5572424	SWIM.COM
Registration Number:5604620YOGA OUTLETRegistration Number:5584077YOGAOUTLET.COMRegistration Number:5419209EVERYDAY YOGARegistration Number:5443772Registration Number:5428725TENDRegistration Number:4887848SPORTI	Serial Number:	87631412	LIVEWILD
Registration Number: 5584077 YOGAOUTLET.COM Registration Number: 5419209 EVERYDAY YOGA Registration Number: 5443772 Registration Number: 5428725 TEND Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI	Serial Number:	87002938	PICKD
Registration Number: 5419209 EVERYDAY YOGA Registration Number: 5443772 Registration Number: 5428725 TEND Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI	Registration Number:	5604620	YOGA OUTLET
Registration Number: 5443772 Registration Number: 5428725 TEND Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI	Registration Number:	5584077	YOGAOUTLET.COM
Registration Number:5428725TENDRegistration Number:4887848SPORTI	Registration Number:	5419209	EVERYDAY YOGA
Registration Number: 4887848 SPORTI	Registration Number:	5443772	
	Registration Number:	5428725	TEND
Registration Number: 5023235 CLUBSWIM	Registration Number:	4887848	SPORTI
Tiegistration Number: 0023233 OLODOWINI	Registration Number:	5023235	CLUBSWIM
Registration Number: 4089305 ISPORT	Registration Number:	4089305	ISPORT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0542

900603457 REEL: 007226 FRAMI

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4189085 GOLD MEDAL DELIVERY		GOLD MEDAL DELIVERY
Registration Number:	4287457	SPORTI
Registration Number:	4089190	ISPORT
Registration Number:	4077618	AQUATICA
Registration Number:	3166988	THE SWIMMING SUPERSTORE
Registration Number: 3453758 SWIMOUTLET.COM THE WEB'S MOST POPULAR		SWIMOUTLET.COM THE WEB'S MOST POPULAR SW
Registration Number:	3352058	SWIMOUTLET
Registration Number:	3850822	ISWIM
Registration Number:	3842327	ISWIM
Registration Number:	3945386	SPORTSENSE
Registration Number:4099400CONNECTING YOU TO SPORTS		CONNECTING YOU TO SPORTS
Registration Number:	5700710	EY
Registration Number:	5688937	TEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132596123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2132596123

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=memorandum#page1.tif source=memorandum#page2.tif source=memorandum#page3.tif source=memorandum#page4.tif source=memorandum#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0543

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

March 18, 2021

SPIRALEDGE, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is ("<u>Debtor</u>") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to **CONTINENTAL BUSINESS CREDIT**, **LLC**, a Louisiana limited liability company doing business as **REPUBLIC BUSINESS CREDIT** whose address is 900 Camp Street, Suite 460, New Orleans, LA 70130 (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), a security interest in and to all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations, that are identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference, owned by Debtor (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), between Debtor, as borrower, and Secured Party, as lender. Debtor acknowledges Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks as security for the Obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Signature page follows]

BN 44531927v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0544

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

SPIRALEDGE, INC.

By:

Joh Dlebrit Name: John Gilchrist

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest In Intellectual Property

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

None

PATENTS

No	Owner	Patent Title	Serial No./ Application No.	File Date/ Date Registered
1.	Spiraledge, Inc.	MULTI-STATE PERFORMANCE	15811239	11/13/2017
		MONITORING SYSTEM		

TRADEMARKS

No	Owner	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration, No.	File Date/ Date Registered
1.	Spiraledge, Inc.	TEND SMART FARM	88347238	03/19/2019
			/	/
			6035141	04/14/2020
2.	Spiraledge, Inc.	PRACTYCE	87910058	05/07/2018
3.	Spiraledge, Inc.	FARMYARD	87841919	03/20/2018
4.	Spiraledge, Inc.	FARMYARD	87841907	03/20/2018
5.	Spiraledge, Inc.	TEND SMART GARDEN	87803834	02/20/2018
6.	Spiraledge, Inc.		87803862	02/02/2018
			/	/
			5565913	07/03/2018
7.	Spiraledge, Inc.	TEND SMART FARM	87803819	02/20/2018
			/	/
			5764781	08/21/2018
8.	Spiraledge, Inc.	Swim.com	87784167	02/05/2018
			/	/
			5572424	08/02/2018
9.	Spiraledge, Inc.	EY	87756455	01/16/2018
			/	/
			570070	03/19/2019

Exhibit A

No	Оwнег	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration, No.	File Date/ Date Registered
10.	Spiraledge, Inc.	LIVEWILD	87631412	10/03/2017
11.	Spiraledge, Inc.	PICKD	87002938	03/21/2017
12.	Spiraledge, Inc.	YOGA OUTLET	87649874	10/18/2017
			/	/
			5604620	11/13/2018
13.	Spiraledge, Inc.	YOGAOUTLET.COM	87649868	10/18/2017
			/	/
			5584077	10/16/2018
14.	Spiraledge, Inc.	EVERY DAY YOGA	87182033	09/23/2016
			/	/
		<u>.</u>	5419209	03/06/2018
15.	Spiraledge, Inc.		86844437	12/09/2015
		(0)	/	/
			5443772	04/10/2018
16.	Spiraledge, Inc.	TEND	86513168	01/23/2015
			/	/
			5428725	03/20/2018
17.	Spiraledge, Inc.	SPORTI	86454107	11/13/2014
			/	/
			4887848	01/19/2016
18.	Spiraledge, Inc.	CLUBSWIM	86454097	11/13/2014
			/	/
			5023235	08/16/2016
19.	Spiraledge, Inc.	ISPORT	85075910	06/11/2010
			/	/
			4089305	01/17/2012
20.	Spiraledge, Inc.	GOLD MEDAL DELIVERY	85347435	06/15/2011
			/	/
			4189085	08/14/2012
21.	Spiraledge, Inc.	SPORTI	85135425	09/22/2010
			/	/
			4287457	11/27/2012

Exhibit A

No	Оwнег	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration, No.	File Date/ Date Registered
22.	Spiraledge, Inc.	ISPORT	85061042	06/11/2010
			/	/
			4089190	01/17/2012
23.	Spiraledge, Inc.	AQUATICA	78563172	02/08/2005
	assigned the entire interest to Seaworld		/	/
	Entertainment, Inc. on 08/21/2014		4077618	12/27/2011
24.	Spiraledge, Inc.	THE SWIMMING	78780432	12/23/2005
		SUPERSTORE	/	/
			3166988	10/31/2006
25.	Spiraledge, Inc.	SWIMOUTLET.COM THE	78770682	12/09/2005
		WEB'S MOST POPULAR SWIM SHOP	/	/
			3453758	06/24/2008
26.	Spiraledge, Inc.	SWIMOUTLET	78760220	11/23/2005
			/	1
			3352058	09/25/2007
27.	Spiraledge, Inc.	ISWIM	77633265	12/15/2008
			/	1
			3850822	09/21/2010
28.	Spiraledge, Inc.	ISWIM	77633257	12/15/2008
			/	1
			3842327	08/31/2010
29.	Spiraledge, Inc.	SPORTSENSE	77869937	11/11/2009
			/	/
			3945386	04/12/2011
30.	Spiraledge, Inc.	CONNECTING YOU TO	77737650	05/15/2009
		SPORTS	/	/
			4099400	02/14/2012
31.	Spiraledge, Inc.	TEND	87803849	02/20/2018
			/	/
			5688937	03/05/2019

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 03/19/2021